FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18

7:30 a.m.

Moderator:

8:00-8:05am

8:05-8:25am

8:25-8:30am

8:30-8:55am

8:55-9:00am
9:00-9:20am

9:20-9:25am
9:25-9:45am

9:45-9:50am
9:50-10:10am

10:10-10:15am
10:15-10:40 am

Moderator:

10:40-11:00am

Registration

Richard Iorio, MD
NEOS President

President’s Welcome

Federal Update: Key Issues for
Physicians at the National Level
Alex Calcagno

Massachusetts Medical Society
Waltham, MA

Questions

BMC Financial Crisis
William Creevy, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

AAOS and AAHKS Perspectives
on Federal Reform Activities
Most Relevant to Orthopedic
Surgeons

David Halsey, MD

Burlington, VT

Questions

Accountable Care Organizations
Marty Rosenberg
Suwanee, GA

Questions

Orthopedic Best Practices/
Revenue Management Program
Nicholas Challen

Chamblee, GA

Questions
BREAK - Exhibitors

Eric Tolo, MD
NEOS Director of Medical
Education

Update on Coding
William Creevy, MD
Boston, MA

11:00-11:05am
11:05-11:25am

11:25-11:30am
11:30-11:50am

11:50-11:55am
11:55-12:15pm

12:15-12:20pm

12:20-1:15pm

Moderator:

1:15-1:35pm

1:35-1:40pm
1:40-2:00pm

2:00-2:05pm
2:05-2:25pm

2:25-2:30pm
2:30-2:40pm

2:40-2:45pm

Questions

Tax Reduction & Asset
Protection

David B. Mandell, JD, MBA
Fort Lauderdale, FLL

Questions

Indications and Techniques for
Articular Cartilage Resurfacing
in the Knee

Thomas J. Gill, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Patellofemoral Arthroplasty
Jess Lonner, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions
Lunch

Andrew Marcantonio, DO
NEOS Membership Chair

Complications of ACL Surgery
Thomas J. Gill, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

Multi Ligament Knee Injuries
Joshua Baumfeld, MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Atypical Femoral Shaft
Fractures

Thomas A. Einhorn, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

Short Nails versus Long Nails
for Intertrochanteric Hip
Fractures

Paul Appleton, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

2:45-2:55pm

2:55-3:00pm
3:00-3:30pm

Moderator:

3:30-3:55pm

3:55-4:00pm
4:00-4:25pm

4:25-4:30pm
4:30-4:50pm

4:50-4:55pm

5:00 - 5:15 pm

5: 30 pm

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 19

Moderator:

7:45-8:40 am
8:40-8:50am

8:50-8:55am
8:55-9:15am

Reduction Techniques for
Subtrochanteric Fractures
Edward K. Rodriguez, MD
Boston, MA

Questions
BREAK - Exhibitors

David Ring, MD
NEOS Kilfoyle Award Chair

Stem Cells in Orthopaedic
Surgery

Thomas A. Einhorn, MD
Boston MA

Questions

Jack's Back: Failed Spine
Surgery in the Life and Career
of John F. Kennedy

Robert A. Hart, MD, MA
Portland, OR

Questions

Kilfoyle Award Presentation
David Ring, MD, PhD
Boston, MA

Questions

Business Meeting
Cocktail Reception- Omni
Parker House

Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS Vice President

Resident Paper Presentations

Tourniquet-less Total Knee
Replacement, a Four Year
Experience

Leonid Dabuzhsky, MD
Weymouth, MA

Questions

TKA in the Setting of
Extraarticular Deformity
Jess Lonner, MD
Philadelphia, PA

9:15-9:20am
9:20-9:30am

9:30-9:35am
9:35-9:55am

9:55-10:00am
10:00-10:20am

10:20-10:25am
10:25-10:55 am

Moderator:

10:55-11:15am

11:15-11:20am
11:20-11:40am

11:40-11:45am
11:45-12:05pm

12:05-12:10pm
12:10-12:20 pm

12:20-12:25 pm
12:25 pm

Questions

Mobile Bearing UKA
John Tilzey, MD, PhD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Robotically Assisted UKA
Jess Lonner, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions

Should there be Mechanically
Based Screening Parameters for
Structural Allograft Bone
Robert A. Hart, MD, MA
Portland, Oregon

Questions
BREAK - Exhibitors

John F. Raycroft, MD
NEOS Industry/Exhibitor
Relations Chair

Collateral Adverse Impacts of
Lumbar Spine Arthrodesis
Robert A. Hart, MD, MA
Portland, Oregon

Questions

Open Versus Arthroscopic
Shoulder Stabilization
Thomas J. Gill, MD
Boston, MA

Questions

New Technologies for the
Enhancement of Skeletal Repair
Thomas A. Einhorn, MD
Boston MA

Questions

Dupuytrens Disease
Tamara D. Rozental, MD
Boston MA

Questions

Adjournment



NEOS 2011 FALL MEETING

This program is designed to offer a broad based
update on traditional techniques as well as new
ideas and in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic
surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and
allied health professionals.

Objectives
At the completion of this conference the

participants will be able to:

e Identify the major issues that the Federal
Health Care Reform Act will have on
orthopedic surgeons.

e Recognize what the health care reform has
proposed and enacted at the state and federal
level.

e Define practice management issues
including accountable care organizations,
coding, and revenue management.

e Review the treatment options for arthritis
and ligament injuries of the knee.

e Update the current knowledge regarding
stem cells and skeletal repair.

e  Assess the impact of lumbar spine surgery.

CME Credit/Accreditation

The New England Orthopaedic Society
designates this live activity for a maximum of
11.00 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.
Physicians should claim only the credit
commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

1.25 credits meet the criteria of the
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Medicine’s for risk management study.

The New England Orthopaedic Society is
accredited by the Massachusetts Medical Society
to provide continuing medical education for
physicians.

Questions
Please contact Cathy Flood at 781-434-7314

or cflood @mms.org

NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY
www.NEOS.4udr.com

Mark Your Calendar for
Upcoming NEOS Events

2012 SPRING MEETING

Mount Washington Resort
Bretton Woods, NH
June 1-3, 2012

2012 FALL MEETING
Massachusetts Medical Society
Waltham, MA
Novemberl6-17, 2012

NEOS Executive Committee 2011

President

Richard Iorio, MD

Vice President (Incoming)
Kelton Burbank, MD

Past President

Gregory Pomeroy, MD

Treasurer

Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD
Secretary & Program Chairman
Joshua Baumfeld, MD

Director of Medical Education

Eric Tolo, MD

Membership Chairman

Andrew Marcantonio, DO

Nominating Committee Chairman

Gil Shapiro, MD

Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman
John F. Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman
David Ring, MD

Member at Large

Mark Gebhardt, MD

State Representatives
Connecticut

Alfredo Axtmayer, MD
Maine

Jim Greene, MD
Massachusetts

Jim Nairus, MD

New Hampshire
Marc Michaud, MD
Rhode Island

Richard Terek, MD
Vermont

James Whittum, MD

NEW ENGLAND
ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY
2011 FALL MEETING

Friday-Saturday
November 18-19, 2011

Omni Parker House
60 School Street
Boston, Massachusetts

GUEST PROFESSORS

Thomas A. Einhorn, MD

Chief of Orthopaedic Surgery Boston
Medical Center, Chairman of the
Department of Orthopaedic Surgery and
Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery,
Biochemistry and Biomedical Engineering
Boston University; Internationally known
expert on the science of bone and cartilage
repair; Boston, MA

Thomas J. Gill, MD

Chief, MGH Sports Medicine Service
Associate Professor of Orthopaedic
Surgery, Harvard Medical School

Team Physician: Boston Red Sox, New
England Patriots, Boston Bruins, Boston,
MA

Robert A. Hart, MD, MA

Professor, Oregon Health and Science
University Department of Orthopaedics
and Rehabilitation; Adult Spine Surgeon
interest in Biomechanics, Surgical Adverse
Outcomes, Adult Spinal Deformity,
Complex Cervical Spine and Spinal
Trauma, Portland, Oregon

Jess H. Lonner, MD

Associate Professor of Orthopaedic
Surgery Thomas Jefferson University
Rothman Institute, Philadelphia PA.







