FRIDA	Y, NOVEMBER 18	11:00-11:05am	Questions	2:45-2:55pm	Reduction Techniques for	9:15-9:20am	Questions
7:30 a.m.	Registration Richard Iorio, MD	11:05-11:25am	Tax Reduction & Asset Protection David B. Mandell, JD, MBA		Subtrochanteric Fractures  Edward K. Rodriguez, MD  Boston, MA	9:20-9:30am	Mobile Bearing UKA John Tilzey, MD, PhD Burlington, MA
	NEOS President		Fort Lauderdale, FL	2:55-3:00pm	Questions	9:30-9:35am	Questions Questions
8:00-8:05am	President's Welcome	11:25-11:30am	Questions	3:00-3:30pm	BREAK – Exhibitors	9:35-9:55am	Robotically Assisted UKA
8:05-8:25am	Federal Update: Key Issues for Physicians at the National Level Alex Calcagno	11:30-11:50am	Indications and Techniques for Articular Cartilage Resurfacing in the Knee Thomas J. Gill, MD	<b>Moderator:</b>	David Ring, MD NEOS Kilfoyle Award Chair	3 <b>10 C</b> 3 <b>10 C M</b>	Jess Lonner, MD Philadelphia, PA
				3:30-3:55pm	Stem Cells in Orthopaedic	9:55-10:00am	Questions
	Massachusetts Medical Society Waltham, MA		Boston, MA		Surgery Thomas A. Einhorn, MD	10:00-10:20am	Should there be Mechanically
8:25-8:30am	Questions	11:50-11:55am	Questions		Boston MA		Based Screening Parameters for Structural Allograft Bone
		11:55-12:15pm	Patellofemoral Arthroplasty	3:55-4:00pm	Questions		Robert A. Hart, MD, MA
8:30-8:55am	BMC Financial Crisis William Creevy, MD Boston, MA		Philadelphia, PA	4:00-4:25pm	Jack's Back: Failed Spine Surgery in the Life and Career of John F. Kennedy		Portland, Oregon
		12:15-12:20pm				10:20-10:25am	
8:55-9:00am	Questions	12:20-1:15pm	Lunch		Robert A. Hart, MD, MA		BREAK – Exhibitors
9:00-9:20am	AAOS and AAHKS Perspectives on Federal Reform Activities Most Relevant to Orthopedic Surgeons David Halsey, MD Burlington, VT	<b>Moderator:</b>	Andrew Marcantonio, DO	4:25-4:30pm 4:30-4:50pm	Portland, OR Questions	<u>Moderator:</u>	John F. Raycroft, MD  NEOS Industry/Exhibitor
		1:15-1:35pm	NEOS Membership Chair Complications of ACL Surgery Thomas J. Gill, MD Boston, MA		Kilfoyle Award Presentation  David Ring, MD, PhD  Boston, MA	10:55-11:15am	Relations Chair  Collateral Adverse Impacts of Lumbar Spine Arthrodesis  Robert A. Hart, MD, MA
9:20-9:25am	Questions	1:35-1:40pm	Questions	4:50-4:55pm	Questions		Portland, Oregon
9:25-9:45am	Accountable Care Organizations	1:40-2:00pm	Multi Ligament Knee Injuries	_	Business Meeting Cooktail Pagentian, Omni	11:15-11:20am	Questions
	Marty Rosenberg Suwanee, GA		<b>Joshua Baumfeld, MD</b> Burlington, MA	5: 30 pm	Cocktail Reception- Omni Parker House	11:20-11:40am	Open Versus Arthroscopic Shoulder Stabilization
9:45-9:50am	Questions	2:00-2:05pm	Questions	SATUR	DAY, NOVEMBER 19		Thomas J. Gill, MD
9:50-10:10am	Orthopedic Best Practices/	2:05-2:25pm	Atypical Femoral Shaft	<b>Moderator:</b>	Kelton Burbank, MD		Boston, MA
	Revenue Management Program Nicholas Challen		Fractures Thomas A. Einhorn, MD	7.45 9.40	NEOS Vice President	11:40-11:45am	
	Chamblee, GA		Boston, MA	7:45-8:40 am 8:40-8:50am	Resident Paper Presentations Tourniquet-less Total Knee	11:45-12:05pm	New Technologies for the Enhancement of Skeletal Repair
10:10-10:15am	Questions	2:25-2:30pm	Questions	0.40-0.30am	Replacement, a Four Year		Thomas A. Einhorn, MD
10:15-10:40 am	BREAK - Exhibitors	2:30-2:40pm	Short Nails versus Long Nails		Experience	12.07.12.10	Boston MA
<b>Moderator:</b>	Eric Tolo, MD		for Intertrochanteric Hip Fractures		<b>Leonid Dabuzhsky, MD</b> Weymouth, MA	12:05-12:10pm	
	NEOS Director of Medical Education	v .	Paul Appleton, MD Boston, MA Questions	8:50-8:55am	Questions	12:10-12:20 pm	Dupuytrens Disease Tamara D. Rozental, MD
10:40-11:00am		2:40-2:45pm		8:55-9:15am	TKA in the Setting of Extraarticular Deformity Jess Lonner, MD Philadelphia, PA		Boston MA
						12:20-12:25 pm	Questions
						12:25 pm	Adjournment

## NEOS 2011 FALL MEETING

This program is designed to offer a broad based update on traditional techniques as well as new ideas and in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and allied health professionals.

#### **Objectives**

At the completion of this conference the participants will be able to:

- Identify the major issues that the Federal Health Care Reform Act will have on orthopedic surgeons.
- Recognize what the health care reform has proposed and enacted at the state and federal level.
- Define practice management issues including accountable care organizations, coding, and revenue management.
- Review the treatment options for arthritis and ligament injuries of the knee.
- Update the current knowledge regarding stem cells and skeletal repair.
- Assess the impact of lumbar spine surgery.

### **CME Credit/Accreditation**

The New England Orthopaedic Society designates this live activity for a maximum of 11.00 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*<sup>TM</sup>. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

1.25 credits meet the criteria of the Massachusetts Board of Registration in Medicine's for risk management study.

The New England Orthopaedic Society is accredited by the Massachusetts Medical Society to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

#### Questions

Please contact Cathy Flood at 781-434-7314 or cflood@mms.org

NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY www.NEOS.4udr.com

Mark Your Calendar for Upcoming NEOS Events

2012 SPRING MEETING Mount Washington Resort Bretton Woods, NH June 1-3, 2012

2012 FALL MEETING Massachusetts Medical Society Waltham, MA November16-17, 2012

### **NEOS Executive Committee 2011**

#### **President**

Richard Iorio, MD

**Vice President (Incoming)** 

Kelton Burbank, MD

**Past President** 

Gregory Pomeroy, MD

**Treasurer** 

Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD

**Secretary & Program Chairman** 

Joshua Baumfeld, MD

### **Director of Medical Education**

Eric Tolo, MD

**Membership Chairman** 

Andrew Marcantonio, DO

**Nominating Committee Chairman** 

Gil Shapiro, MD

**Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman** 

John F. Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman

David Ring, MD

**Member at Large** 

Mark Gebhardt, MD

## **State Representatives**

Connecticut

Alfredo Axtmayer, MD

Maine

Jim Greene, MD

Massachusetts

Jim Nairus, MD **New Hampshire** 

Marc Michaud, MD

Rhode Island

Richard Terek, MD

Vermont

James Whittum, MD

# NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY 2011 FALL MEETING

Friday-Saturday November 18-19, 2011

Omni Parker House 60 School Street Boston, Massachusetts

### **GUEST PROFESSORS**

#### Thomas A. Einhorn, MD

Chief of Orthopaedic Surgery Boston Medical Center, Chairman of the Department of Orthopaedic Surgery and Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery, Biochemistry and Biomedical Engineering Boston University; Internationally known expert on the science of bone and cartilage repair; Boston, MA

## Thomas J. Gill, MD

Chief, MGH Sports Medicine Service Associate Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery, Harvard Medical School Team Physician: Boston Red Sox, New England Patriots, Boston Bruins, Boston, MA

## Robert A. Hart, MD, MA

Professor, Oregon Health and Science University Department of Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation; Adult Spine Surgeon interest in Biomechanics, Surgical Adverse Outcomes, Adult Spinal Deformity, Complex Cervical Spine and Spinal Trauma, Portland, Oregon

# Jess H. Lonner, MD

Associate Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery Thomas Jefferson University Rothman Institute, Philadelphia PA.